Version: 01.01.2023

RULES

FOR THE EQUIPMENT OF FLOATING OFFSHORE OIL-AND-GAS PRODUCT UNITS

PART V

EQUIPMENT AND ARRANGEMENTS FOR PREVENTION OF POLLUTION OF THE ENVIRONMENT

ND No. 2-020201-025-E



St. Petersburg 2023

RULES FOR THE EQUIPMENT OF FLOATING OFFSHORE OIL-AND-GAS PRODUCT UNITS

Rules for the Equipment of Floating Offshore Oil-and-Gas Product Units (FPU) of Russian Maritime Register of Shipping (RS, the Register) have been approved in accordance with the established approval procedure. The date of coming into force of the present Rules is 1 January 2023.

The Rules are published in the following parts:

Part I "Life-Saving Appliances";

Part II "Signal Means";

Part III "Radio Equipment";

Part IV "Navigational Equipment";

Part V "Equipment and Arrangements for Prevention of Pollution of the Environment".

The present Rules supplement the Rules for the Classification and Construction of Sea-Going Ships, Rules for the Equipment of Sea-Going Ships and Rules for the Classification, Construction and Equipment of Mobile Offshore Drilling Units and Fixed Offshore Platforms.

REVISION HISTORY (purely editorial amendments are not included in the Revision History)

For this version, there are no amendments to be included in the Revision History.

1 GENERAL1

- **1.1** The requirements of this Part apply to the floating offshore oil-and-gas product units (FPU) construction, arrangements, equipment and systems intended for the prevention of pollution by oil, sewage, and garbage, as well as air pollution.
- **1.2** The requirements are specified in Part XX "Equipment for Prevention of Pollution" of the Rules for the Equipment of MODU/FOP and covers:

Annex I to MARPOL 73/78, "Regulations for the Prevention of Pollution by Oil";

Annex IV to MARPOL 73/78, "Regulations for the Prevention of Pollution by Sewage from Ships";

Annex V to MARPOL 73/78, "Regulations for the Prevention of Pollution by Garbage from Ships";

Annex VI to MARPOL 73/78, "Regulations for the Prevention of Air Pollution from Ships". The application of the requirements of Annex I to MARPOL specially to FPU is regulated by the IMO Guidelines adopted by IMO resolution MEPC.139(53) as amended by IMO resolution MEPC.142(54).

¹ Application, definitions and explanations related to FPU are specified in Section 1 of Part I "Classification" of the Rules for the Classification and Construction of Floating Offshore Oil-and-Gas Product Units.

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Rules for the Equipment of Floating
Offshore Oil-and-Gas Product Units
Part V
Equipment and Arrangements
for Prevention of Pollution of the Environment

FAI "Russian Maritime Register of Shipping" 8, Dvortsovaya Naberezhnaya, 191186, St. Petersburg, Russian Federation www.rs-class.org/en/